505462507 05/06/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5509310

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
KAROL ROGALA				05/06/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	PRACC	PRACOWNIA KAROL ROGALA				
Street Address:	UL. NAI	UL. NADMORSKA 22				
City:	GDANS	GDANSK				
State/Country:	POLAN	POLAND				
Postal Code:	80-341	80-341				
	Application Number: 296					
Property Type Application Number: 2966		Number				
Application Number:	:	29667	7960			
Application Number:		29667	7960			
Application Number:	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(973)	530-4213			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	(973) • the e	530-4213 e-mail address first; if that is uns			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to provided	(973) the e	530-4213			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to provided	(973) (973) (97389 (97389	530-4213 e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(973) <i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 97389 andre ANDF	530-4213 e-mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 966652 ewmalarz@gmail.com REW MALARZ			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(973) • <i>the e</i> 97389 andre ANDF 111 B	530-4213 e-mail address first; if that is uns bat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 966652 ewmalarz@gmail.com REW MALARZ BRITTANY COURT			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(973) • <i>the e</i> 97389 andre ANDF 111 B	530-4213 e-mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 966652 ewmalarz@gmail.com REW MALARZ			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(973) • <i>the e</i> 97389 andre ANDF 111 B	530-4213 e-mail address first; if that is uns bat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 966652 ewmalarz@gmail.com REW MALARZ BRITTANY COURT			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(973) • <i>the e</i> 97389 andre ANDF 111 B	530-4213 e-mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 966652 ewmalarz@gmail.com REW MALARZ BRITTANY COURT TON, NEW JERSEY 07013			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(973) • <i>the e</i> 97389 andre ANDF 111 B	530-4213 e-mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sem 966652 ewmalarz@gmail.com REW MALARZ BRITTANY COURT FON, NEW JERSEY 07013 MROG01			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	(973) • <i>the e</i> 97389 andre ANDF 111 B	530-4213 e-mail address first; if that is uns bat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 966652 ewmalarz@gmail.com REW MALARZ BRITTANY COURT TON, NEW JERSEY 07013 MROG01 ANDREW MALARZ			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	(973) • <i>the e</i> 97389 andre ANDF 111 B	530-4213 e-mail address first; if that is uns bat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 966652 ewmalarz@gmail.com REW MALARZ BRITTANY COURT TON, NEW JERSEY 07013 MROG01 ANDREW MALARZ /ANDREW MALARZ/			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to provided	(973) • <i>the e</i> 97389 andre ANDF 111 B	530-4213 e-mail address first; if that is uns bat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 966652 ewmalarz@gmail.com REW MALARZ BRITTANY COURT TON, NEW JERSEY 07013 MROG01 ANDREW MALARZ /ANDREW MALARZ/			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Karol ROGALA, owner of the design patent application, filed on October 26, 2018, referred to as "assignors", have made

an invention in:

PHONE CHARGER

and have executed a design patent application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on

< > the _____ day of ______ 2018, or

<> on the even day thereof, or

<X > is subsequently officially identified as Serial Number: 29/667,960

filed on: October 26, 2018

AND WHEREAS,

PRACOWNIA KAROL ROGALA, residing at ul. Nadmorska 22, 80-341Gdańsk, Poland, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", acquires ownership rights (including rights arising under any and all International Conventions), and interest in and to the said invention in the United States of America, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the assignors, by these present, do sell, assign, and transfer unto each of the said assignees 100 percent of the ownership rights, title, and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid in the United States of America and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, and in any divisional, continuation, or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignces for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

ł

In Witness whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this _____ day of ______ A.D. 2019.

PATENT REEL: 049095 FRAME: 0614

	Mark 1
WITNESS	Karol ROGALA
DATE	DATE <u>576 / 2019</u>

County of _____

State of

On this _____ day of ______ A.D 2019 appeared the above named Karol ROGALA, personally known to me, and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed, before me.

.....

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 049095 FRAME: 0615